
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2896 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:11/14/2017 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/2/2018 1/2/2018

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Professional Consulting
Services between the City of Broken Arrow and PDG, LLC dba Planning Design Group for Design of
Arrowhead Park Improvements (Project No. 176036)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PDG AMENDMENT 2 PROJECT 176036

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow City Council1/2/2018 1 Pass

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 01-02-18

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Engineering & Construction Department
Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for

Professional Consulting Services between the City of Broken Arrow and PDG, LLC
dba Planning Design Group for Design of Arrowhead Park Improvements (Project
No. 176036)

Background:

Arrowhead Softball Park is located near the South End of Main Street at 300 E. Washington Street, Broken
Arrow. The improvements to the park will include the design and construction of improvements to the
concession stand and restrooms and a building that will include restrooms and an Umpire locker room.
Amendment No. 2 expands the original scope of the project to include revision requests to the
concessions/restroom/umpire building from the user group and the Parks and Recreation Department.

The Engineering and Construction Department prepared the attached agreement amendment with Planning
Design Group in the amount of $7,520.00. Funding for the design and construction work will be sourced from
the 2014 Quality of Life GO Bond.

Cost: $7,520.00

Prepared By: Alex Mills, P.E., CFM, Engineering and Construction Director

Reviewed By: Parks & Recreation Department

                                    Finance Department

                                    Assistant City Manager - Operations

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-2896, Version: 1

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Professional Consultant Agreement Amendment No. 2

Recommendation: Approve Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with
Planning Design Group for design of Arrowhead Park Improvements and authorize its execution.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

